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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS K9-A-108 
OPTIONAL DIVIDER FOR K9-F28-XL INSERT 

 

TOOLS REQUIRED: 
 
Phillips screwdriver  7/16” open end wrench  Awl tool 
 
HARDWARE and PARTS: 
 
QTY DESCRIPTION    PART# 
2      1/4" Serrated flange nut   GSM30170 
2      1/4" Flat washer    GSM31048 
2     1/4" X 3/4" Carriage bolt   GSM32024   
2      1/4" X 3/4" Phillips head machine screw GSM34102 
 
INSTALLATION: 
 

1. Install main K9 insert. 

2. Place divider wall assembly inside K9 insert with swing door towards the front. 

3. Use Awl or Phillips screwdriver to align four (4) mounting holes. 

4. Attach divider to rear bulkhead with 1/4" X 3/4" Phillips screws and flat washers. 

5. Attach divider to front bulkhead with 1/4" X 3/4" Carriage bolts and nuts. 

6. Tighten hardware and check emergency exit door operation. 

7. Cut rubber mat if desired, on either side of divider. 
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